Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Agriculture Section-A

60 1 Xia

.... 15th March, 2022 No. Agr. A-B(7)-3/2019 , Dated: Shimla- 171002, the

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the Transfer/posting of the following Subject Matter Specialist, in public interest:

S.No.	Name &	From	То
1.	designation Pyaaro Devi, SMS	Development Block, Amb, Distt. Una	BPM (JICA) Una, Distt. Una, H.P.vice Smt. Deepika Bhatia, SMS
2.	Deepika Bhatia, SMS	Under order of posting as BPM (JICA) Una, Distt. Una	STO Una, Distt. Una vice Sh. Santosh Kumari
3.	Santosh Kumari	STO (Ina, Distt. Una	Development Block, Amb, Distt. Una vice Smt. Pyaaro Devi
4.	Sanjeev	Dev. Block Una, Distt.	Directorate of Agriculture
	Kumar, SMS	Una, H.P.	as SMS against vacant post
,	Ramesh Kumar	Under order of posting as BPM, JICA Rampur, Distt. Shimla	DAO Kullu, Distt. Kullu vice Sh. Prakash Kashyap
5	Prakash Kashyap	DAO Kullu, Distt Kullu	SDSCO Kullu against vacant post without TTA/JT
4 .	Munshi Ram	Dev. Block Sadar, Distt. Mandi	Dev. Block Gohar, Distt. Mandi
8	Dharam Chand, SMS	Dev. Block Gohar, Distt. Mandi	Dev. Block Balh, Distt. Mandi vice Sh. Ram Chander, SMS
ୱ.	Ram Chander	Dev. Block Balh, Distt. Mandi	Dev. Block Sadar, Distt. Mandi vice Sh. Munshi Ram
18	Vivek Kumar	Under order of posting to Dev. Block Pangi, Distt. Chamba	BPMU, Kullu, Distt. Kullu as BPM

tohar

Br.T

17

K. C. Sharnes

.2..

The aforesaid officers are hereby directed to join their duties at new place of assignment and furnish joining report to this department through proper channel.

By Order,

Secretary (Agriculture) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, dated Shimla-171002, the 15^{π} March, 2022

Copy forwarded to the following for information/necessary action:-

- The Director of Agriculture, H.P. Shimla-171005.
- 2. Chief Project Director, HPCDP JICA Hamirpur, Distt., Hamirpur, H.P.
- 3. Deputy Director, Agriculture, Una/Shimla/ Kullu/ Mandi H.P for necessary action.
- 4. Project Director, JICA Kullu, Distt. Kullu, H.P. for necessary action.
- 5. All concerned officer for immediate compliance.
- 7. Guard file.

(Poonam Sharma) Under Secretary (Agr.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh